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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 1 Fem., 400m Libre Abs.
05/04/2025 Resultados

AN Tiempo

14 - 16 años

16,00 DI FLAVIANO RUBIO, Alazne 09 Galdakao I.T. 4:51.81
50m: 34.06 34.06 150m: 1:48.86 37.48 250m: 3:03.18 37.08 350m: 4:16.88 36.92

100m: 1:11.38 37.32 200m: 2:26.10 37.24 300m: 3:39.96 36.78 400m: 4:51.81 34.93

14,00 ESCALANTE ORTUN, Noa 10 C.N. Santurtzi 4:54.49
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:48.70 37.46 250m: 3:03.17 37.17 350m: 4:18.01 37.48

100m: 1:11.24 37.38 200m: 2:26.00 37.30 300m: 3:40.53 37.36 400m: 4:54.49 36.48

14,00 VENTOSA MACIAS, Alaia 11 C.N. Santurtzi 4:55.97
50m: 35.04 35.04 150m: 1:50.44 37.76 250m: 3:05.47 37.31 350m: 4:19.78 36.67

100m: 1:12.68 37.64 200m: 2:28.16 37.72 300m: 3:43.11 37.64 400m: 4:55.97 36.19

11,00 GREGORIO GONZALEZ, Irati 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 5:07.43
50m: 34.23 34.23 150m: 1:50.75 38.78 250m: 3:08.59 39.23 350m: 4:28.69 39.82

100m: 1:11.97 37.74 200m: 2:29.36 38.61 300m: 3:48.87 40.28 400m: 5:07.43 38.74

- SERNA CASTRO, Esther 09 C.N. Santurtzi 5:10.89
50m: 33.72 33.72 150m: 1:50.19 38.95 250m: 3:10.04 40.13 350m: 4:31.37 40.56

100m: 1:11.24 37.52 200m: 2:29.91 39.72 300m: 3:50.81 40.77 400m: 5:10.89 39.52

- VILLANUEVA HERRAN, Paula 11 C.N. Santurtzi 5:21.26
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 1:55.29 40.43 250m: 3:17.57 41.10 350m: 4:40.94 41.44

100m: 1:14.86 39.29 200m: 2:36.47 41.18 300m: 3:59.50 41.93 400m: 5:21.26 40.32

- VALIN LOPEZ, Carla 10 C.N. Santurtzi 5:21.62
50m: 35.12 35.12 150m: 1:53.66 40.17 250m: 3:16.67 41.83 350m: 4:40.14 41.71

100m: 1:13.49 38.37 200m: 2:34.84 41.18 300m: 3:58.43 41.76 400m: 5:21.62 41.48

4,00 ABAD GALLASTEGUI, Eider 11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 5:30.33
50m: 35.58 35.58 150m: 1:58.09 41.28 250m: 3:22.76 41.82 350m: 4:48.54 43.24

100m: 1:16.81 41.23 200m: 2:40.94 42.85 300m: 4:05.30 42.54 400m: 5:30.33 41.79

3,00 ZORROZA EPALZA, Bidatz 11 Ganguren 5:34.49
50m: 37.43 37.43 150m: 1:59.88 41.97 250m: 3:25.60 43.07 350m: 4:52.96 43.71

100m: 1:17.91 40.48 200m: 2:42.53 42.65 300m: 4:09.25 43.65 400m: 5:34.49 41.53

- MARTINEZ FRAILE, Lucia 11 C.N. Santurtzi 5:34.59
50m: 35.15 35.15 150m: 1:57.99 42.89 250m: 3:25.28 43.45 350m: 4:53.27 44.05

100m: 1:15.10 39.95 200m: 2:41.83 43.84 300m: 4:09.22 43.94 400m: 5:34.59 41.32

Abs.

19,00 ORNOS GARCIA, Irune 01 C.N. Santurtzi 4:35.59
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:41.74 34.51 250m: 2:51.05 34.54 350m: 4:01.29 35.32

100m: 1:07.23 34.76 200m: 2:16.51 34.77 300m: 3:25.97 34.92 400m: 4:35.59 34.30

16,00 DI FLAVIANO RUBIO, Alazne 09 Galdakao I.T. 4:51.81
50m: 34.06 34.06 150m: 1:48.86 37.48 250m: 3:03.18 37.08 350m: 4:16.88 36.92

100m: 1:11.38 37.32 200m: 2:26.10 37.24 300m: 3:39.96 36.78 400m: 4:51.81 34.93

14,00 ESCALANTE ORTUN, Noa 10 C.N. Santurtzi 4:54.49
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:48.70 37.46 250m: 3:03.17 37.17 350m: 4:18.01 37.48

100m: 1:11.24 37.38 200m: 2:26.00 37.30 300m: 3:40.53 37.36 400m: 4:54.49 36.48

14,00 VENTOSA MACIAS, Alaia 11 C.N. Santurtzi 4:55.97
50m: 35.04 35.04 150m: 1:50.44 37.76 250m: 3:05.47 37.31 350m: 4:19.78 36.67

100m: 1:12.68 37.64 200m: 2:28.16 37.72 300m: 3:43.11 37.64 400m: 4:55.97 36.19

- GARCIA LANDA, Uxue 08 C.N. Santurtzi 4:59.34
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:49.79 39.02 250m: 3:06.91 37.93 350m: 4:23.09 38.29

100m: 1:10.77 37.17 200m: 2:28.98 39.19 300m: 3:44.80 37.89 400m: 4:59.34 36.25
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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 1, Fem., 400m Libre, Abs.

AN Tiempo

11,00 GREGORIO GONZALEZ, Irati 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 5:07.43
50m: 34.23 34.23 150m: 1:50.75 38.78 250m: 3:08.59 39.23 350m: 4:28.69 39.82

100m: 1:11.97 37.74 200m: 2:29.36 38.61 300m: 3:48.87 40.28 400m: 5:07.43 38.74

10,00 FERNANDEZ HIDALGO, Usune 08 Galdakao I.T. 5:08.09
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:49.23 38.57 250m: 3:07.94 39.62 350m: 4:28.15 40.30

100m: 1:10.66 36.89 200m: 2:28.32 39.09 300m: 3:47.85 39.91 400m: 5:08.09 39.94

- SERNA CASTRO, Esther 09 C.N. Santurtzi 5:10.89
50m: 33.72 33.72 150m: 1:50.19 38.95 250m: 3:10.04 40.13 350m: 4:31.37 40.56

100m: 1:11.24 37.52 200m: 2:29.91 39.72 300m: 3:50.81 40.77 400m: 5:10.89 39.52

8,00 ESQUIDE PRIETO, Claudia 06 A.D.N. Maristas 5:20.86
50m: 35.15 35.15 150m: 1:54.37 40.30 250m: 3:16.10 41.09 350m: 4:39.65 41.81

100m: 1:14.07 38.92 200m: 2:35.01 40.64 300m: 3:57.84 41.74 400m: 5:20.86 41.21

- VILLANUEVA HERRAN, Paula 11 C.N. Santurtzi 5:21.26
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 1:55.29 40.43 250m: 3:17.57 41.10 350m: 4:40.94 41.44

100m: 1:14.86 39.29 200m: 2:36.47 41.18 300m: 3:59.50 41.93 400m: 5:21.26 40.32

- VALIN LOPEZ, Carla 10 C.N. Santurtzi 5:21.62
50m: 35.12 35.12 150m: 1:53.66 40.17 250m: 3:16.67 41.83 350m: 4:40.14 41.71

100m: 1:13.49 38.37 200m: 2:34.84 41.18 300m: 3:58.43 41.76 400m: 5:21.62 41.48

5,00 ALDAY ARIAS, Lexuri 08 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 5:26.43
50m: 36.30 36.30 150m: 1:57.08 40.68 250m: 3:21.16 42.20 350m: 4:45.91 41.93

100m: 1:16.40 40.10 200m: 2:38.96 41.88 300m: 4:03.98 42.82 400m: 5:26.43 40.52

4,00 ABAD GALLASTEGUI, Eider 11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 5:30.33
50m: 35.58 35.58 150m: 1:58.09 41.28 250m: 3:22.76 41.82 350m: 4:48.54 43.24

100m: 1:16.81 41.23 200m: 2:40.94 42.85 300m: 4:05.30 42.54 400m: 5:30.33 41.79

3,00 ZORROZA EPALZA, Bidatz 11 Ganguren 5:34.49
50m: 37.43 37.43 150m: 1:59.88 41.97 250m: 3:25.60 43.07 350m: 4:52.96 43.71

100m: 1:17.91 40.48 200m: 2:42.53 42.65 300m: 4:09.25 43.65 400m: 5:34.49 41.53

- MARTINEZ FRAILE, Lucia 11 C.N. Santurtzi 5:34.59
50m: 35.15 35.15 150m: 1:57.99 42.89 250m: 3:25.28 43.45 350m: 4:53.27 44.05

100m: 1:15.10 39.95 200m: 2:41.83 43.84 300m: 4:09.22 43.94 400m: 5:34.59 41.32

Prueba 2 Masc., 400m Libre Abs.
05/04/2025 Resultados

AN Tiempo

14 - 16 años

13,00 AOSTRI HERRAN, Ager 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:20.77
50m: 28.65 28.65 150m: 1:34.55 33.14 250m: 2:42.24 34.02 350m: 3:49.77 33.38

100m: 1:01.41 32.76 200m: 2:08.22 33.67 300m: 3:16.39 34.15 400m: 4:20.77 31.00

11,00 GOMEZ ARRANZ, Asier 11 C.N. Barakaldo 4:32.08
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:40.83 34.58 250m: 2:50.96 35.09 350m: 3:59.62 33.96

100m: 1:06.25 34.63 200m: 2:15.87 35.04 300m: 3:25.66 34.70 400m: 4:32.08 32.46

14,00 SILVA RABINES, Markel 11 C.N. Santurtzi 4:32.57
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:41.10 35.01 250m: 2:51.43 35.02 350m: 4:00.57 34.18

100m: 1:06.09 34.66 200m: 2:16.41 35.31 300m: 3:26.39 34.96 400m: 4:32.57 32.00

8,00 VADILLO LOPEZ, Markel 10 A.D.N. Maristas 4:35.74
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:40.37 34.49 250m: 2:51.01 35.09 350m: 4:01.16 35.01

100m: 1:05.88 34.22 200m: 2:15.92 35.55 300m: 3:26.15 35.14 400m: 4:35.74 34.58

12,00 ELORZA GOMEZ, Ander 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:37.90
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:38.96 34.93 250m: 2:50.40 36.10 350m: 4:02.57 36.34

100m: 1:04.03 33.86 200m: 2:14.30 35.34 300m: 3:26.23 35.83 400m: 4:37.90 35.33
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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 2, Masc., 400m Libre, 14 - 16 años

AN Tiempo

11,00 AKARREGI MURPHY, Dylan 10 Galdakao I.T. 4:41.83
50m: 31.59 31.59 150m: 1:42.09 35.73 250m: 2:53.77 36.02 350m: 4:06.56 36.26

100m: 1:06.36 34.77 200m: 2:17.75 35.66 300m: 3:30.30 36.53 400m: 4:41.83 35.27

4,00 MARTINEZ MORILLA, Urko 10 A.D.N. Maristas 4:42.58
50m: 31.20 31.20 150m: 1:41.76 35.54 250m: 2:53.74 35.88 350m: 4:06.92 36.63

100m: 1:06.22 35.02 200m: 2:17.86 36.10 300m: 3:30.29 36.55 400m: 4:42.58 35.66

3,00 ARAS ORTEGA, Inigo 09 Amorebieta-Etxano 4:44.50
50m: 31.53 31.53 150m: 1:40.88 35.19 250m: 3:30.60 1:13.73 350m:

100m: 1:05.69 34.16 200m: 2:16.87 35.99 300m: 400m: 4:44.50

8,00 GONZALEZ TORRES, Eneko 09 Galdakao I.T. 4:51.58
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:42.51 35.90 250m: 2:57.55 37.78 350m: 4:14.20 38.23

100m: 1:06.61 34.71 200m: 2:19.77 37.26 300m: 3:35.97 38.42 400m: 4:51.58 37.38

- PEREZ IBARRA, Unax 10 A.D.N. Maristas 4:57.78
50m: 33.84 33.84 150m: 1:47.42 37.01 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.41 36.57 200m: 2:25.15 37.73 300m: 400m: 4:57.78

- ZORRIQUETA CELAYA, Unai 11 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 5:07.57
50m: 34.49 34.49 150m: 1:51.35 38.79 250m: 3:10.07 39.19 350m: 4:29.21 39.87

100m: 1:12.56 38.07 200m: 2:30.88 39.53 300m: 3:49.34 39.27 400m: 5:07.57 38.36

- OYANGUREN VILDOSOLA, Aimar 11 Bilbao Aingeruak Igeriketa Kluba 5:31.22
50m: 35.50 35.50 150m: 2:00.49 43.15 250m: 3:25.31 41.92 350m: 4:50.94 43.17

100m: 1:17.34 41.84 200m: 2:43.39 42.90 300m: 4:07.77 42.46 400m: 5:31.22 40.28

- GRADINARU, Alex Gabriel 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 6:15.83
50m: 43.28 43.28 150m: 2:17.43 47.86 250m: 3:56.39 49.58 350m: 5:31.77 46.63

100m: 1:29.57 46.29 200m: 3:06.81 49.38 300m: 4:45.14 48.75 400m: 6:15.83 44.06

- MURUGARREN NIEVES, Oier 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 6:20.47
50m: 39.93 39.93 150m: 2:17.12 48.91 250m: 3:56.85 49.67 350m: 5:34.00 48.54

100m: 1:28.21 48.28 200m: 3:07.18 50.06 300m: 4:45.46 48.61 400m: 6:20.47 46.47

- BOTA, Emilian 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 6:23.89
50m: 42.09 42.09 150m: 2:16.97 48.60 250m: 3:56.88 50.28 350m: 6:23.96 47.59

100m: 1:28.37 46.28 200m: 3:06.60 49.63 300m: 5:36.37 1:39.49 400m: 6:23.89

- MONACO IRIZAR, Aritz 09 C.N. Santurtzi
- URRACA LOPERA, Hegoi 09 C.N. Santurtzi

Abs.

19,00 TREVILLA IGLESIAS, Eder 00 C.N. Santurtzi 3:59.52
50m: 27.51 27.51 150m: 1:27.66 30.33 250m: 2:28.59 30.06 350m: 3:29.52 30.22

100m: 57.33 29.82 200m: 1:58.53 30.87 300m: 2:59.30 30.71 400m: 3:59.52 30.00

16,00 ZARRAGA IRURETA, Gorka 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:05.77
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:29.12 30.86 250m: 2:31.40 31.16 350m: 3:34.83 31.72

100m: 58.26 30.07 200m: 2:00.24 31.12 300m: 3:03.11 31.71 400m: 4:05.77 30.94

14,00 GOICOLEA URQUIJO, Alejandro 04 Galdakao I.T. 4:19.40
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:32.79 32.81 250m: 2:40.09 33.55 350m: 3:46.58 33.46

100m: 59.98 31.44 200m: 2:06.54 33.75 300m: 3:13.12 33.03 400m: 4:19.40 32.82

13,00 AOSTRI HERRAN, Ager 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:20.77
50m: 28.65 28.65 150m: 1:34.55 33.14 250m: 2:42.24 34.02 350m: 3:49.77 33.38

100m: 1:01.41 32.76 200m: 2:08.22 33.67 300m: 3:16.39 34.15 400m: 4:20.77 31.00

12,00 GULLON HERNANDEZ, Asier 04 C.N. Santurtzi 4:25.28
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:33.71 32.74 250m: 2:40.75 33.53 350m: 3:50.52 35.05

100m: 1:00.97 31.92 200m: 2:07.22 33.51 300m: 3:15.47 34.72 400m: 4:25.28 34.76

11,00 GOMEZ ARRANZ, Asier 11 C.N. Barakaldo 4:32.08
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:40.83 34.58 250m: 2:50.96 35.09 350m: 3:59.62 33.96

100m: 1:06.25 34.63 200m: 2:15.87 35.04 300m: 3:25.66 34.70 400m: 4:32.08 32.46
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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 2, Masc., 400m Libre, Abs.

AN Tiempo

14,00 SILVA RABINES, Markel 11 C.N. Santurtzi 4:32.57
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:41.10 35.01 250m: 2:51.43 35.02 350m: 4:00.57 34.18

100m: 1:06.09 34.66 200m: 2:16.41 35.31 300m: 3:26.39 34.96 400m: 4:32.57 32.00

- GARCIA LANDA, Julen 06 C.N. Santurtzi 4:34.79
50m: 30.11 30.11 150m: 1:37.39 34.20 250m: 2:48.13 35.43 350m: 4:00.08 35.85

100m: 1:03.19 33.08 200m: 2:12.70 35.31 300m: 3:24.23 36.10 400m: 4:34.79 34.71

8,00 VADILLO LOPEZ, Markel 10 A.D.N. Maristas 4:35.74
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:40.37 34.49 250m: 2:51.01 35.09 350m: 4:01.16 35.01

100m: 1:05.88 34.22 200m: 2:15.92 35.55 300m: 3:26.15 35.14 400m: 4:35.74 34.58

7,00 MADINA FERNANDEZ, Ander 92 Galdakao I.T. 4:35.87
50m: 31.56 31.56 150m: 1:40.82 35.47 250m: 2:51.87 35.28 350m: 4:02.69 35.27

100m: 1:05.35 33.79 200m: 2:16.59 35.77 300m: 3:27.42 35.55 400m: 4:35.87 33.18

12,00 ELORZA GOMEZ, Ander 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:37.90
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:38.96 34.93 250m: 2:50.40 36.10 350m: 4:02.57 36.34

100m: 1:04.03 33.86 200m: 2:14.30 35.34 300m: 3:26.23 35.83 400m: 4:37.90 35.33

11,00 AKARREGI MURPHY, Dylan 10 Galdakao I.T. 4:41.83
50m: 31.59 31.59 150m: 1:42.09 35.73 250m: 2:53.77 36.02 350m: 4:06.56 36.26

100m: 1:06.36 34.77 200m: 2:17.75 35.66 300m: 3:30.30 36.53 400m: 4:41.83 35.27

4,00 MARTINEZ MORILLA, Urko 10 A.D.N. Maristas 4:42.58
50m: 31.20 31.20 150m: 1:41.76 35.54 250m: 2:53.74 35.88 350m: 4:06.92 36.63

100m: 1:06.22 35.02 200m: 2:17.86 36.10 300m: 3:30.29 36.55 400m: 4:42.58 35.66

3,00 ARAS ORTEGA, Inigo 09 Amorebieta-Etxano 4:44.50
50m: 31.53 31.53 150m: 1:40.88 35.19 250m: 3:30.60 1:13.73 350m:

100m: 1:05.69 34.16 200m: 2:16.87 35.99 300m: 400m: 4:44.50

- BARCINA ELCUAZ, Francisco Javier 08 A.D.N. Maristas 4:45.58
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:39.44 35.17 250m: 2:52.97 37.39 350m: 4:08.12 37.51

100m: 1:04.27 33.48 200m: 2:15.58 36.14 300m: 3:30.61 37.64 400m: 4:45.58 37.46

- VILLAR RUIZ, Jon 95 C.N. Santurtzi 4:49.31
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:42.73 36.28 250m: 2:57.04 37.36 350m: 4:12.64 37.49

100m: 1:06.45 34.88 200m: 2:19.68 36.95 300m: 3:35.15 38.11 400m: 4:49.31 36.67

8,00 GONZALEZ TORRES, Eneko 09 Galdakao I.T. 4:51.58
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:42.51 35.90 250m: 2:57.55 37.78 350m: 4:14.20 38.23

100m: 1:06.61 34.71 200m: 2:19.77 37.26 300m: 3:35.97 38.42 400m: 4:51.58 37.38

- PEREZ IBARRA, Unax 10 A.D.N. Maristas 4:57.78
50m: 33.84 33.84 150m: 1:47.42 37.01 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.41 36.57 200m: 2:25.15 37.73 300m: 400m: 4:57.78

- ZORRIQUETA CELAYA, Unai 11 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 5:07.57
50m: 34.49 34.49 150m: 1:51.35 38.79 250m: 3:10.07 39.19 350m: 4:29.21 39.87

100m: 1:12.56 38.07 200m: 2:30.88 39.53 300m: 3:49.34 39.27 400m: 5:07.57 38.36

- OYANGUREN VILDOSOLA, Aimar 11 Bilbao Aingeruak Igeriketa Kluba 5:31.22
50m: 35.50 35.50 150m: 2:00.49 43.15 250m: 3:25.31 41.92 350m: 4:50.94 43.17

100m: 1:17.34 41.84 200m: 2:43.39 42.90 300m: 4:07.77 42.46 400m: 5:31.22 40.28

- GRADINARU, Alex Gabriel 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 6:15.83
50m: 43.28 43.28 150m: 2:17.43 47.86 250m: 3:56.39 49.58 350m: 5:31.77 46.63

100m: 1:29.57 46.29 200m: 3:06.81 49.38 300m: 4:45.14 48.75 400m: 6:15.83 44.06

- MURUGARREN NIEVES, Oier 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 6:20.47
50m: 39.93 39.93 150m: 2:17.12 48.91 250m: 3:56.85 49.67 350m: 5:34.00 48.54

100m: 1:28.21 48.28 200m: 3:07.18 50.06 300m: 4:45.46 48.61 400m: 6:20.47 46.47

- BOTA, Emilian 11 Amorebieta-Etxano 6:23.89
50m: 42.09 42.09 150m: 2:16.97 48.60 250m: 3:56.88 50.28 350m: 6:23.96 47.59

100m: 1:28.37 46.28 200m: 3:06.60 49.63 300m: 5:36.37 1:39.49 400m: 6:23.89
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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 2, Masc., 400m Libre, Abs.

AN Tiempo

- MONACO IRIZAR, Aritz 09 C.N. Santurtzi
- URRACA LOPERA, Hegoi 09 C.N. Santurtzi

Prueba 3 Fem., 50m Libre 12 - 13 años
05/04/2025 Resultados

AN Tiempo

19,00 BASARTE HERNANDEZ, Maialen 12 C.N. Santurtzi 27.41
16,00 PEÑA OLEAGA, Laida 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 29.38
14,00 DE LA FUENTE, Iria 12 C.N. Barakaldo 29.99
13,00 PIQUERAS LOPEZ, Joane 12 C.N. Santurtzi 30.11
12,00 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, Yara 13 Galdakao I.T. 30.95
11,00 TAPIA MOLINUEVO, Oihane 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 31.03

- IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ, June 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 31.70
- LAZKANO ANGULO, Naia 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 31.87
- MONZON SALINAS, Sara 13 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 32.04
- OCHOA CANO, Zurine 13 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 32.31

6,00 ZULUETA GUTIERREZ, Igantzi 12 Kikunbera I.T. 33.19
5,00 GONZALEZ CRESPO, Aizene 12 Kikunbera I.T. 33.64

- DE FRANCISCO FERRERO, Ane 13 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 34.41
3,00 SANCHEZ TURIEL, Marene 13 Galdakao I.T. 35.03

- VILCHES LAGO, Izaro 12 Galdakao I.T. 35.49
1,00 GARDUÑO ZAMORANO, Sara 13 Ganguren 35.66

- GARCIA MARKINA, Emile 13 Kikunbera I.T. 35.74
- ASKARGORTA RIERA, Ane 13 Galdakao I.T. 36.03
- ETXEBARRIA OLANO, Lore 13 Kikunbera I.T. 36.16
- ETXEBARRIA CAMPELO, Paula 13 C.N. Santurtzi 36.82
- PEÑAS ALVAREZ, Sara 13 C.N. Santurtzi 37.67
- VEGA ECHEBERRIA, Maialen 12 Club Natacion Mungia 38.25
- GONZALEZ ROJO, Nora 13 C.N. Santurtzi 38.46
- NIWA, Nanami 13 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E.

Prueba 4 Masc., 50m Libre 12 - 13 años
05/04/2025 Resultados

AN Tiempo

19,00 VALVERDE TAKATA, Benjamin 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 29.92
16,00 PANDELO MARTIN, Oihan 13 C.N. Santurtzi 30.63
14,00 VALLEJO ZABLLA, Danel 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 31.20
13,00 ASTEINZA ZABALA, Martzel 13 Kikunbera I.T. 31.81
12,00 TORIO PEREZ, Oinatz 12 Colegio Maristas (Escolares) 32.00
11,00 MARTINEZ MORILLAS, Iker 13 Colegio Maristas (Escolares) 32.14
10,00 VIDALES VILLAR, Pablo 12 Galdakao I.T. 32.33

- DOBARAN HUEDA, Ugaitz 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 35.36
8,00 ZULUETA GUTIERREZ, Adei 13 Kikunbera I.T. 35.87
7,00 MELENDEZ ALONSO, Santiago 12 C.N. Santurtzi 37.62
6,00 QUINTANA PINTO, Aimar 12 C.N. Barakaldo 37.78

- FERNANDEZ PRIETO, Oinatz 13 C.N. Santurtzi 38.01
4,00 RAMOS BORREGO, Danel 13 Galdakao I.T. 38.08

- RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, Mikel 13 C.N. Santurtzi 38.53
2,00 COSGAYA ARCONADA, Iker 13 D.N. Portugalete 39.23
1,00 ROMERO LLERENA, Michael Mathias 12 D.N. Portugalete 42.17
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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 4, Masc., 50m Libre, 12 - 13 años

AN Tiempo

- VARONA MORENO, Izei 12 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 42.75
- ALEJO TRIGUEROS, Eder 13 Ganguren 43.97
- CUADRA ZUMETA, Ander 13 Club Natacion Mungia 45.52
- BENGOETXEA BILBAO, Jon 13 Kikunbera I.T. 33.62
- NOVO IBARZABAL, Iker 12 Bilbao Aingeruak Igeriketa Kluba 38.87
- CHAO MELGOSA, Lucas 12 C.N. Santurtzi
- ARHIP, Damyan 12 Galdakao I.T.
- MONASTERIO INTXAUSTI, Kimetz 13 Kikunbera I.T.

Prueba 5 Fem., 100m Espalda Abs.
05/04/2025 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

12 - 13 años

10,00 MONASTERIO LANDETA, Irati 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:16.35 36.74 39.61
7,00 DIEZ MARTINEZ, Alba 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:18.23 37.17 41.06

- MARTINEZ ROMAN, Julia 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:20.50 39.11 41.39
- SAINZ-AGUIRRE ARTZE, G. 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:20.94 38.73 42.21
- FERNANDEZ ESTEBAN, Irati 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:21.36 38.55 42.81
- PERA VILLALAIN, Arrieta 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:21.81 39.97 41.84
- ZABALA MARLASCA, Lara 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:22.11 39.56 42.55

9,00 BONET REGUEIRO, Irati 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:24.43 40.11 44.32
8,00 SANCHEZ MOTA, Zuleika 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:24.52 41.08 43.44

- SERNA CASTRO, Irene 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:24.85 40.80 44.05
- BILBAO VALLE, Jare 12 D.N. Portugalete 1:26.13 41.41 44.72
- ZABALA RAMOS, Elene 13 Galdakao I.T. 1:26.53 42.43 44.10

4,00 OTEIZA RODRIGUEZ, Nora 12 Galdakao I.T. 1:26.74 41.43 45.31
- ECHEVARRIA SANDINO, A. 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:26.75 42.17 44.58
- ESTRELLA GOIKOLEA, Mara 13 Galdakao I.T. 1:27.66 42.42 45.24
- ALBAINA EZCURDIA, Aroa 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:28.05 42.62 45.43
- GAÑAN BUESO, Goiuri 13 C.N. Santurtzi 1:29.91 43.26 46.65
- ALAMO PERA, Nora 13 Galdakao I.T. 1:33.44 44.59 48.85
- ORTIZ-VIGON SOLANA, M. 13 Club Natacion Mungia 1:34.41 44.42 49.99
- RUIZ DE GAUNA IRAZABAL, I. 13 Bilbao Aingeruak Igeriketa Kluba1:34.80 46.87 47.93
- ANDUEZA BLANCO, Chloe 13 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:37.49 47.81 49.68
- PEREZ MOLPECERES, Araitz 13 C.N. Santurtzi 1:40.08 48.37 51.71
- PEÑAS ALVEREZ, Paula 13 C.N. Santurtzi 1:41.92 49.12 52.80
- COLOMO CRESPO, Naroa 13 C.N. Santurtzi 1:33.94 45.07 48.87

14 - 16 años

16,00 ALDAY ARIAS, Katixa 10 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:09.99 33.65 36.34
13,00 RAMON BENAVIDES, Irene 11 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:13.51 35.33 38.18
11,00 SOBRINO OLMOS, Mireia 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:15.76 36.39 39.37

9,00 RODRIGUEZ ATUTXA, Uxue 11 Ganguren 1:17.48 37.72 39.76
8,00 BAZAN GIRAUDO, Maia 10 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:17.74 37.83 39.91
6,00 OTERO SALAS, Claudia 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:18.86 37.59 41.27

- ZUÑIGA ZORROZUA, Katalin 09 Club Natacion Mungia 1:23.74 39.49 44.25
- MARTIN ALVAREZ, Daniella 11 Galdakao I.T. 1:24.72 40.61 44.11

8,00 NEAGU NEAGU, J. 11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:25.48 42.68 42.80
- TORRUBIA FUERTES, Leire 09 C.N. Barakaldo 1:26.62 41.03 45.59
- BIDETXEA GARIN, Alaia 11 Club Natacion Mungia 1:28.19 42.66 45.53

5,00 HERRANZ BORDAS, Arhane 11 Galdakao I.T. 1:29.81 43.74 46.07
- GARCIA GOMEZ, Ane 11 Bilbao Aingeruak Igeriketa Kluba1:35.28 46.06 49.22
- MURCIANO VARONA, Julene 10 Ganguren 1:36.11 47.14 48.97

